



2026:CGHC:14187-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 39 of 2020

State of Chhattisgarh & Another **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

DB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal & Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 25/11/2021 | <p>Mr. Soumya Rai, counsel for the appellants/State.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent is on adjustment.</p> <p>List this matter in the 1st week of December, 2021.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Arvind Singh Chandel)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p>Vasant</p> |