

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 40 of 2020**State of Chhattisgarh **versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.**ARBA/36/2020,ARBA/39/2020,ARBA/37/2020**

14/11/2024	<p>Shri Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State/appellants.</p> <p>Shri Raghvendra Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Post these matters along with ARBA No. 41/2020 and ARBA No. 42/2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> Judge</p>
Kamde	